PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IP UNITY GLENAYRE, INC.	02/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
Street Address:	11360 Lakefield Drive
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12766129
Patent Number:	7797159
Application Number:	11080744
Patent Number:	7636348
Application Number:	11307575
Application Number:	11307578
Application Number:	11307579
Application Number:	11354229
Application Number:	12769903
PCT Number:	US0523724
PCT Number:	US0523469
PCT Number:	US0762007
PCT Number:	US0762019
PCT Number:	US0762031
PCT Number:	US0762102

PATENT " REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0237

501333356

Application Number:	11749785
Application Number:	11688755
Application Number:	11730925
Application Number:	11697120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (706)769-3748

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 815 9300

Email: gsmith@sentrylg.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Frohwein Tempel Greenlee Blaha LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07001.1000 (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Scott Smith

Total Attachments: 3

source=07001 IP Unity Glenayre name change movius#page1.tif source=07001 IP Unity Glenayre name change movius#page2.tif source=07001 IP Unity Glenayre name change movius#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0238



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IP UNITY GLENAYRE, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IP UNITY GLENAYRE, INC. " TO "MOVIUS INTERACTIVE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 10-27-10

AUTHENT'ICATION: 8315561

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0239

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4264716 8100

101034070

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 PM 02/06/2008 FILED 07:19 PM 02/06/2008 SRV 080128189 - 4264716 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IP UNITY GLENAYRE, INC.

The undersigned, Oscar Rodriguez and Michael J. Danaher, certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of IP Unity Glenayre, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was first filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 8, 2006.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 29, 2006.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:
 - A. Article One is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "ONE. The name of the corporation is **Movius Interactive Corporation** (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."
- The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 6. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the stockholders entitled to vote in accordance with the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IPU Glenayre - Certificate of Amendment to AR COI--Name Change - Movius_(PALIB2_4138582_1) (3)

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0240 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on February 5, 2008.

/s/ OSCAR RODRIGUEZ	
Oscar Rodriguez, President	
/s/ KATHLEEN MILLER	
Kathleen Miller, Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 10/28/2010